Freedom of Information Act 2000/Environmental Information Regulations 2004: 
Re: Senior Staff Confirmation and Maintenance Provision at Leicester City Council

Your request for information has now been considered and the Council’s response to your questions is shown below.

You asked:
I have three sets of questions I hope you can assist me with:

1) Firstly, may I please confirm the following contacts are still correct for senior staff members at Leicester City Council

• Chief Executive – Ms Alison Greenhill - alison.greenhill@leicester.gov.uk - based at “City Hall, Leicester, LE1 1FZ”

• Chair of Housing - Cllr Mr Paul Westley - paul.westley@leicester.gov.uk – based at “City Hall, Leicester, LE1 1FZ”
• Finance Director - Ms Alison Greenhill - alison.greenhill@leicester.gov.uk - based at “City Hall, Leicester, LE1 1FZ”
• Head of Planning - Mr Grant Butterworth - grant.butterworth@leicester.gov.uk - based at “City Hall, Leicester, LE1 1FZ”
• Head of Housing - Mr Chris Burgin - chris.burgin@leicester.gov.uk - based at “City Hall, Leicester, LE1 1FZ”
• Head of Asset Management – Mr Matthew Wallace - matthew.wallace@leicester.gov.uk - based at “City Hall, Leicester, LE1 1FZ”
• Supported Housing Manager – Ms Ranjan Ravat - ranjan.ravat@leicester.gov.uk - based at “City Hall, Leicester, LE1 1FZ”
• Head of Maintenance - Mr Ian Craig - ian.craig@leicester.gov.uk - based at “Ian Marlow Centre, Leicester, LE4 0AR”
• Head of Maintenance (Housing Stock) – Mr Aaron Patel - aaron.patel@leicester.gov.uk - based at “Ian Marlow Centre, Leicester, LE4 0AR”
• Head of DLO - Mr Ian Craig - ian.craig@leicester.gov.uk - based at “Ian Marlow Centre, Leicester, LE4 0AR”
• Stores Manager - Mr Martin Clewlow - martin.clewlow@leicester.gov.uk - based at “Ian Marlow Centre, Leicester, LE4 0AR”
• Head of Architects Department - Is there a member of staff in this role?
• Chief Surveyor for Social Housing - Mr Paul Watkins - paul.watkins@leicester.gov.uk - based at “City Hall, Leicester, LE1 1FZ”
• Head of Technical Services - (Responsible for electrical and gas testing) - Mr Simon Nicholls - simon.nicholls@leicester.gov.uk 
• Head of Procurement – Mr Neil Bayliss - neil.bayliss@leicester.gov.uk - based at “City Hall, Leicester, LE1 1FZ”
• Head of IT - Mr Carl Skidmore - carl.skidmore@leicester.gov.uk - based at “City Hall, Leicester, LE1 1FZ”
• Head of Development - Ms Louise Seymour - louise.seymour@leicester.gov.uk - based at “City Hall, Leicester, LE1 1FZ”
• Head of Energy Efficiency - Mr David Young - david.young@leicester.gov.uk - based at “City Hall, Leicester, LE1 1FZ”
Answer:

Please see below the updated list with the role titles.  The contact details for all is City Hall, Leicester, LE1 1FZ
• Chief Operating Officer – Alison Greenhill - alison.greenhill@leicester.gov.uk 
• Chair of Housing - Cllr Paul Westley - paul.westley@leicester.gov.uk 

• Deputy Director Finance – Colin Sharpe – colin.sharpe@leicester.gov.uk 
• Head of Planning - Grant Butterworth - grant.butterworth@leicester.gov.uk 
• Director Housing - Chris Burgin - chris.burgin@leicester.gov.uk
• Director Estates & Building Services – Matthew Wallace - matthew.wallace@leicester.gov.uk 
• Head of Service (Social Work) – Ranjan Ravat - ranjan.ravat@leicester.gov.uk 

There are no roles as Head of Maintenance, Head of Maintenance (Housing Stock) and Head of DLO.

The current role is 

• Head of Service for Repairs, Voids and Gas - Kevin Doyle & Rob Webster  kevin.doyle@leicester.gov.uk & robert.webster@leicester.gov.uk 
The Stores Manager position is currently vacant
There are no roles of Head of Architects Department & Chief Surveyor for Social Housing

• Head of Service (for Technical Services) – Simon Nichols - simon.nicholls@leicesteer.gov.uk
• Head of Procurement – Neil Bayliss - neil.bayliss@leicester.gov.uk 

• City Information Officer - Carl Skidmore - carl.skidmore@leicester.gov.uk 

• Head of Development Projects - Louise Seymour - louise.seymour@leicester.gov.uk 

• Head of Strategy & Business Performance – Deborah White -deborah.white@leicester.gov.uk
For information, the Council’s full senior management structure is available on its website at Senior Management Structure — Leicester Open Data
2) Enquiry regarding DLOs and Maintenance Provision at Leicester City Council

a) Do you have a DLO?
Yes


b) Could you confirm the name of your DLO?
All staff are directly employed within the housing division of Leicester City Council

c) Where is your DLO located, and could you provide contact details for the department?
Field Based, with various work locations across the city.  Contact details is City Hall, Leicester, LE1 1FZ


d) Could you confirm the Manager for your DLO? 

Various Service Managers who report into Kevin Doyle and Rob Webster

e) How many people are employed by your DLO?

Approximately 360 staff


3) Enquiry regarding Stores and/or Managed Stores Services 
a) Does your DLO have its own stores? 

Yes

b) If yes, does your DLO manage its own stores (in-house) or is this store management function contracted out to firms like Jewsons, Wolseley UK/Integrated Services/Managed Services, Buildbase, Travis Perkins etc.?

Yes, currently Stores is managed in-house

c) Can you provide the names of the professional(s) who manage the stores on a day-to-day basis? 
Stores manager position is currently vacant therefore this is refusal in accordance with Section 1.1 of the Act, information not held by the Council.
d) If your DLO does not have its own stores, does it use local trades and/or firms such as Jewsons, Wolseley and Travis Perkins etc. for supplies only? 

Not applicable
You may re-use the information under an Open Government Licence.
If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, please write, explaining your grounds of appeal, to: 

Internal Review

Information Governance & Risk
Email: info.requests@leicester.gov.uk
